ter 366 of the General Laws of Minnesota of the year 1911 be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. The salary of the Register of Deeds of each
county of this state having or which may hereafter have a popula-
tion of not less than 200,000 and less than 275,000 inhabitants,
shall be four thousand five hundred ($4,500) dollars per annum;
and during the time the Register of Deeds shall also act as
Registrar of Titles he shall receive in addition thereto the sum
of five hundred ($500) dollars .per annum.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.